Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon Sarcos Acquisition Subsidiary, LLC		ll11/05/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Sarcos, LLC	
Street Address:	870 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Number	Word Mark
74642787	SARCOS
74575950	SENSUIT
74575944	PSM
75150513	PERSONNEL STATUS MONITOR
78238688	PERSONNEL STATUS MONITOR
74686227	WOBBLEMOTOR
75499561	MAST
75499599	UAST
75478669	BIAST
75499596	TRIAST
75016931	SARCOMAN
74667786	TREADPORT
74667784	UNIPORT
74057691	DEXTROUS TRADEMARK
	74642787 74575950 74575944 75150513 78238688 74686227 75499561 75499599 75478669 75499596 75016931 74667786 74667784

900098031 REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0858

OP \$990,00 74642787

Serial Number: 75240145 MORPH Serial Number: 78217615 SARCOPOD Serial Number: 76006738 WALKING MAN Serial Number: 75758018 FREEMAN Serial Number: 78573658 XO Serial Number: 78622605 DARWIN Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847110 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 76006738 WALKING MAN Serial Number: 75758018 FREEMAN Serial Number: 78573658 XO Serial Number: 78622605 DARWIN Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847110 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 75758018 FREEMAN Serial Number: 78573658 XO Serial Number: 78622605 DARWIN Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78573658 XO Serial Number: 78622605 DARWIN Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78622605 DARWIN Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 76091111 SIMPORT Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847055 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847061 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847069 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847081 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847092 SHARCOS Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847100 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847111 SARCOS Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847118 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78847128 SARCOS	
Contraction Contract	
Serial Number: 78847134 SARCOS	
Serial Number: 78573648 XOS	
Serial Number: 78808184 PERSONAL COMBAT SYSTEMS	
Serial Number: 78808193 SOLDIER COMBAT SYSTEMS	
Serial Number: 77258471 LABNET	
Serial Number: 78217616 SARCLOPS	
Serial Number: 77176760 SARCLOPS	
Serial Number: 77176767 SARCLOPS	
Serial Number: 77177968 SARCLOPS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633
Email: sisneros@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2865-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge
	I KAI) FWAK

REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0859

Signature:	/Peter M. de Jonge/
Date:	02/01/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=RS Name Change#page1.tif source=RS Name Change#page2.tif source=RS Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0860



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAYTHEON SARCOS ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAYTHEON SARCOS ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, LLC" TO "RAYTHEON SARCOS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

4426840 8100 071188033



Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6131475

DATE: 11-05-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0861

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 11/05/2007 FILED 10:54 AM 11/05/2007 SRV 071188033 - 4426840 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RAYTHEON SARCOS ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, LLC

The undersigned, constituting the sole and managing member of Raytheon Sarcos Acquisition Subsidiary, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Company") organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending the Company's Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies on this 2nd day of November, 2007 that the following paragraphs of the Certificate of Formation are amended, effective upon filing, to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Raytheon Sarcos, LLC.

THIRD: Raytheon Company, a Delaware corporation, shall be the

sole and managing member of Raytheon Sarcos, LLC.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0862

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the sole and managing member of the Company, has hereupon set its hand as of the date first above written.

> Raytheon Company Sole and Managing Member

Jay B. Stephens /s/

By: Jay B. Stephens

Its: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

Certificate of Amendment **TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0863**

RECORDED: 02/01/2008